

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3680
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.08.2016


Repair of Navodaya Vidyalaya


†3680. SHRI ANANTKUMAR HEGDE:


Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether a number of Navodaya Vidyalaya buildings in Uttar Pradesh particularly in Western Uttar Pradesh need repairing;


(b) if so, the district-wise details of the schools along with the date on which the decision for repairing was taken;


(c) whether the repairing work of these schools is likely to be completed during rainy season;
and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)


(a) & (b) School buildings of 12 Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas (JNVs) in Uttar Pradesh (UP)
(including 3 in Western UP) have been identified as requiring special repairs. A statement showing the district wise details is annexed.

 (c) & (d) Completion of repair work depends upon availability of funds, mobilization of required resources, geographical location of the concerned JNVs etc.


*****


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN PARTS (a) & (b) OF REPLY TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO. 3680 FOR 8.8.2016 ASKED BY SHRI ANANTKUMAR HEGDE, MEMBER OF
PARLIAMENT REGARDING REPAIR OF NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA.


Sl.
No.

JNV


Year of
Construction

1. Azamgarh


1987-88

2. Sultanpur


1986-87

3. Raibareilly


1986-87

4. Varanasi


2001-02

5. Faizabad


1986-87

6. Sitapur-I


1988-89

7. Gorakhpur


1986-87

8. Jaunpur


1986-87

9. Mirzapur


1987-88

10. Muzaffarnagar*


1988-89

11. G.B. Nagar*


1988-89

12. Meerut*


1986-87

   *JNV of Western UP

